FORM FT0-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

RECORDATIO

TRADE!



Docket No.:	
VPC 100	

Tab settings → → →

100971273

documents or copy thereof

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	. documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VIRGINIA PLASTICS COMPANY, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
wlo	Name: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION	
7-7789	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 8155 T & B Boulevard	
 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State VIRGINIA ☐ Other 	City: MEMPHIS State: TN ZIP: 38125	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
·	-	
	☑ Corporation-State <u>TENNESSEE</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is	
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 09, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,148,766 1,973,309	
	MODCOM- INSIDE +	
	C DESIGN	
	DESIGN	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: G. ANDREW BARGER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address:		
	□ Enclosed L5E	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION	8. Deposit account number:	
PATENT / LEGAL DEPT. 4B-36 8155 T & B Blvd.	20-0776	
City: MEMPHIS State: TN ZIP: 38125		
2/23/1999 DCDATES 00000080 200776 1148766 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 25.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
G. ANDREW BARGER	lew Baryer February 19, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature <i>(</i>	
Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and	

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

<u>Virginia Plastics Company, Inc.</u> of 1701 Midland Road, Salem, Virginia 24153, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,148,766, dated March 24, 1981 (MODCOM-C).

Thomas & Betts Corporation, of 8155 T & B Boulevard, Memphis, Tennessee 38125, desires to acquire such mark and the registration thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Virginia Plastics Company, Inc. does hereby assign to Thomas & Betts Corporation all right, title, and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the good will of business symbolized by such mark, in the above-identified registration thereof.

VIRGINIA PLASTICS COMPANY, INC.

By:

James A. Hancock, II, President

STATE OF VIRGINIA

CITY OF SALEM

COUNTY OF ROANOKE

On this <u>9th</u> day of February, 1999, before me appeared James A. Hancock, II, President of Virginia Plastics Company, Inc., the person who was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

My commission expires: Feb. 28, 2002

Notary Public

AFFIX NOTARY SEAL

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

<u>Virginia Plastics Company, Inc.</u> of 1701 Midland Road, Salem, Virginia 24153, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,973,309, dated May 7, 1996 (C INSIDE+).

<u>Thomas & Betts Corporation</u>, of 8155 T & B Boulevard, Memphis, Tennessee 38125, desires to acquire such mark and the registration thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Virginia Plastics Company, Inc. does hereby assign to Thomas & Betts Corporation all right, title, and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the good will of business symbolized by such mark, in the above-identified registration thereof.

VIRGINIA PLASTICS COMPANY, INC.

By:

James A. Hancock, II, President

STATE OF VIRGINIA

CKTYX OF XXXX EM

COUNTY OF ROANOKE

On this 9th day of February, 1999, before me appeared James A. Hancock, II, President of Virginia Plastics Company, Inc., the person who was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

My commission expires: Feb. 28, 2002

Hud H. Jup Notary Public

AFFIX NOTARY SEAL

G. Andrew Barger Patent Counsel

(901) 252-5648 Fax: (901) 252-1340 andy_barger@TNB.com Thomas & Betts Corporation 8155 T&B Boulevard Memphis, TN 38125 (901) 252-5000 www.TNB.com



Box ASSIGNMENT - Fee

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Recordation of Trademark Assignment

VIRGINIA PLASTICS COMPANY, INC. → THOMAS & BETTS CORP.

Our Ref. No. VPC 100

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following items:

1. Transmittal Letter;

- 2. Form PTO-1594 Recordation Cover Sheet and duplicate copy;
- 3. TWO Assignments;
- 4. "Express Mail" Label No. EJ681281526US; and
- 5. Return Postcard (postage prepaid).

The enclosed Assignment to be recorded is characterized on the Form PTO-1594 Recordation Cover Sheet. The recordal fee prescribed by 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 of \$65.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge such fee to Deposit Account No. 20-0776.

Please return the recorded assignment to the undersigned at the following address:

G. Andrew Barger, Esq.
Thomas & Betts Corporation
Patent / Legal Department 4B-36
8155 T&B Boulevard
Memphis, TN 38125-0001

Date 2-19-99

Respectfully submitted,

G. Andrew Barger

Attorney for Applicant

Reg. No. 39,899

"Express Mail" Label No. EJ681281526US

RECORDED: 02/22/1999